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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI S. D. PATIL): (@) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [Placed in Library. See
No. LT-1206/77.]

Use of Hindi in Ministries

1944, SHRI MOHAN LAL PIPIL:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the news item publish in the
’newspapers dated 11th August, 1976
1o the effect that eight sections of the Finance Ministry have started use of Hindi for official purposes and 1f 50, his reaction thereto;

(b) the names of other Ministries of the Government of India which have started using Hindi alone for official purposes and since when; and

(c) whether the Official Languages Department provides any incentive to those Ministries which have started using Hindi only and if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) Yes Sir, last year Department of ‘Expenditure of the Ministry of Finance had gecided to do the administrative work in Hindi in their 8 Sections (which have now been reorganised into six Sections), which is commendable,

(b) According to the present polic) of the Government of India, Government Employees have option to do their official work either in Hindi or English; but Hindi knowing employees are éncouraged to do more and more work in Hindi.

(c) According 1o the answer to part
(b) ‘above, the question of doing work only in: Hindi inthe Ministries dees not arise, but it has been decided that a shield will be awarded by the Department of Official Language to tha*
Ministry in which highest quantum. of work is done in Hindi.

Raising Pensions of Freedom Fighters

' 1946, SHRI SUKHENDRA SINGH:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleaseq to state:

(a) whether the freedom fighters have requested the Central Government to raise their pensions; and

(b) if so, their demand and the reaction of Government thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL)

(a) Yes, Sir. From time to time the freedom fighters have been requesting for general enhancement of the minimum pension of Rs. 200 per month.

(b) A general enhancement of the minimum pension of Rs. 200 per month is not feasible in the present difficult economic situation.
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(@) 1991977 % %% o w@ #9§ § o sw@ew  frg g & &
o R § —

1. ofem Fe g@—ar Dfeal # g F faw 2,00,000-00
2. AT FE—aTg Nfeat A agmar F fag 2,00,000~00
3. A W TE—IFW & fifga Wi 7 agaad 42,00,000-00
4. fago gFTe—an; dfsdt § sy F fawa 1,00,000-00
5. faeelt wATEA—ar ffed A gEgmar & faw ) 2,00,000- 00
6. ghamm g@—ars dfsal # agaar & faw 1,50,000—-00
7. IWT TEL—ae Nfeal v qgrEar & f@u 1,00,000—00
8. IO T FER—agifedl ¥ ggmar & fag 1,00,000-00
9. T TER—aR fNfeal ¥ ggmar & faw 2,00,000-00
10. IfAeg wER—arg difsat @1 agraT & fag 1,00,000-00
11. afaee aER—EM g Ofedl & agaar & fag ) 11,000,000-00
12. TRqE §@ER—ag Nfeat & qgrar & faw ) 1,00,000—-00
13. 9aTq TER—aA N F7 qgmar & faw ) 50,000—00
14. FAEE g@ER—aR Nfeal # ggmar F fag 50,000—-00
15. ¥ g@—ag ffedl a7 qgmar & fag 50,000—-00

16. SEE F arg WY FEIT F fqumr gEem & aiw
[ras fawma =@t ¥ qfw@md 1 (TEF T 10,000-00%T)  50,000-00

17. 5T ¥Fo Fo T2, BAWEL F af@R F, ST Ho No

o fafiew Y 1747 sifser ¥ wwiT amET A ) 5,000-00
18. =Y arwar @1y AwwiE, Tifew- T F fAu 1,000-00
19. #&ffa W fag & ofer 1, o AR 78 e -

afAgder § A% 1,000~ 00
20. ¥F @R, THA § Afgq avt & fag 1,00,000~00

ES 70,57,000—00
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